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NO THERE IS NOT A FLAREBOX UNDER THE MAT 

 

It has been brought to our attention that something is under the GM front floor mat, just 
behind the “Dog House” and to the right of the driver’s seat. We checked, and found it is the 
“YAW” sensor for the Electronic Stability Control. 
Normally on a GM “G” Series van, this sensor is located under the passenger seat. With that 
seat removed, it has been relocate to the current position. 

 
NOTE: A yaw-rate sensor is a gyroscopic device that measures a vehicle's angular velocity 
around its vertical axis. The angle between the vehicle's heading and vehicle actual 
movement direction is the “slip angle”, which is related to the yaw rate. 

 
 

Thanks to Doug from Wheatland Chili Central School for pointing this out

 
 
 
 
 

GM MICROBIRD FLOOR BY CONSOLE 
Tech Tip #16-0413 

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&amp;start=0
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              CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT 

          WITH ANY QUESTIONS 
 

SERVICE 
 

Chittenango: 800-962-5768  
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis 

 
Rochester: 800-463-3232  
Melinda LaDue 
 
Albany: 866-867-1100  
Ben Reiling 
 
Warranty: 800-962-5768  
Morgan Jenkins  
 
Customer Service 
Representatives 

 
Eastern Region:  
Gary Bigness 845-500-3707 

 
Central Region:  
JJ Richmond 315-59-3999 

 
Western Region: 
Mike Panzica 716-908-3186 

PARTS 
Jim Hogan 607-227-5794 
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com  

 
Chittenango: 800-962-5768  
Gari McQuade 
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com 
Bill Cox bcox@newyorkbussales.com 
John Lewin 
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com Dave 
Grant dgrant@newyorkbussales.com 

 
Albany: 866-867-1100 
Sean Conway 
sconway@newyorkbussales.com  
John Green 
jgreen@newyorkbussales.com 

 
Rochester: 800-463-3232  
Dave Cook 
dcook@newyorkbussales.com  
Steve Hibbard 
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com  
Ryan Krolak 
rkrolak@newyorkbussales.com 
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